$’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Payables  3,712  3,712  -  -  529  529  -  -

Australian Government borrowings  717  125  453  139  816  123  437  256

Northern Territory Government
borrowings

 272  21  61  190  250  20  60  170

Queensland Government borrowings  31,151  4,494  17,232  9,425  31,879  5,829  16,131  9,919

Queensland Treasury Corporation
borrowings

 271,084  7,787  36,456  226,841  229,431  7,838  23,896  197,696

Total  306,936  16,139  54,202  236,595  262,905  14,339  40,525  208,041

54  |  QRIDA Annual Report 2023-2024

Note 17: Financial risk disclosures (continued)
(c) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that provided to management, depicting the outcome on net
income if interest rates would change by +/- 1%  (2023 +/- 1%) from the year-end rates applicable to QRIDA’s financial assets and liabilities.

With all other variables held constant, QRIDA would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of $12.12 million (2023: $12.28 million).

The impact of interest rate movement on QRIDA’s profit and equity has decreased in the current period due to a decrease in the ratio of
QRIDA’s interest-bearing assets to interest-bearing borrowings from 8.07:1 (2023) to 7.99:1 (2024).

Financial instruments Carrying
amount

2024 interest rate risk

-1.00% 1.00%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents  329,143  (3,291)  (3,291)  3,291  3,291

Loans and advances (excl Stage 1/Stage 2 ECL)  1,056,376  (10,564)  (10,564)  10,564  10,564

Australian Government borrowings  717  7  7  (7)  (7)

Northern Territory Government borrowings  272  3  3  (3)  (3)

Queensland Government borrowings*  17,851  179  179  (179)  (179)

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings  154,579  1,546  1,546  (1,546)  (1,546)

Overall effect on profit and equity  (12,120)  (12,120)  12,120  12,120

Financial instruments Carrying
amount

2023 interest rate risk

-1.00% 1.00%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents  254,824  (2,548)  (2,548)  2,548  2,548

Loans and advances (excl Stage 1/Stage 2 ECL)  1,146,356  (11,464)  (11,464)  11,464  11,464

Australian Government borrowings  816  8  8  (8)  (8)

Northern Territory Government borrowings  250  3  3  (3)  (3)

Queensland Government borrowings*  18,717  187  187  (187)  (187)

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings  153,806  1,538  1,538  (1,538)  (1,538)

Overall effect on profit and equity  (12,276)  (12,276)  12,276  12,276

* Interest-bearing component of borrowings for the NDRRA and DRFA program (refer to Note 13).

Note 18: Contingencies
QRIDA did not have any contingent assets or liabilities as at 30 June 2024 (2023: Nil).

Note 19: Commitments
At the reporting date, QRIDA had no commitments for capital expenditure (2023: Nil).

Loan commitments are reported at Note 12.5.

Note 20: Events occurring after the balance date
QRIDA has not identified any event occurring after the balance date which would have a material effect on the information provided in
QRIDA's financial statements.

Note 21: Future impact of accounting standards not yet effective